# H \$40.00 501162 10249

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Richard D. LeCain	2003-09-08
Ara N. Knaian	2003-09-09
Steven J. O'Neil	2003-09-09
Gregg M. Duthaler	2003-09-08
Guy M. Danner	2003-09-08
Robert W. Zehner	2003-09-08
Alberto Goenaga	2003-09-11
Benjamin Max Davis	2003-09-10
Randolph W. Chan	2003-08-25
Jonathan D. Albert	2005-04-28
Glen Crossley	2005-06-16

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
E Ink Corporation	733 Concord Avenue		Cambridge	MASSACHUSETTS	02138- 1002

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	10249957

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 6174996200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 026245

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Mr. David J. Cole

PATENT REEL: 016162 FRAME: 0812

800019057

DATE SIGNED:	2005-06-21
Total Attachments: 9	
source=h-349assntiff_Page_1.tif	
source=h-349assntiff_Page_2.tif	
source=h-349assntiff_Page_3.tif	
source=h-349assntiff_Page_4.tif	
source=h-349assntiff_Page_5.tif	
source=h-349assntiff_Page_6.tif	
source=h-349assntiff_Page_7.tif	
source=h-349assntiff_Page_8.tif	
source=h-349assntiff_Page_9.tif	

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Richard D. LeCain, Alberto Goenaga, Ara N. Knaian, Benjamin Max Davis, Randolph W. Chan, Steven J. O'Neil, Gregg M. Duthaler, Jonathan D. Albert, Glen Crossley, Guy M. Danner and Robert W. Zehner have invented one or more improvements in:

### COMPONENTS AND METHOD FOR USE IN ELECTRO-OPTIC DISPLAYS

described in:an application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 10/249,957 filed in the United States Patent Office on May 22, 2003, and

WHEREAS, E Ink Corporation (hereinafter "E INK"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 733 Concord Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138 desires to acquire an interest therein, in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said E INK, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon or claim priority under international convention, including but not limited to continuations, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations of said application of such Letters Patent; said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said E INK for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all of our rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, carries with it the right in E INK to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of E INK's selection and the right to procure the grant of all Letters Patent to E INK for its own name as E INK of our entire right, title and interest therein.

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said E INK, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including: the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries; the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications; and preliminary or other statements or the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said inventions or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved; and we further hereby authorize E INK or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct serial number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on that date of our execution of this assignment;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said E INK, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Page 2	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF forth below.	, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the date set
	Inventor: Thichard D. LeCain
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlesex	) ) ss
Subscribed and sworn to befor 2003.	Notary Public My Commission Expires: October 4, 2007  DAVID J. COLE Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires October 4, 2007
	Inventor:  Ara N. Knaian
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlesex	) ) ss
Subscribed and sworn to before	ore me, by the above-named Ara N. Knaian this day of

Sptender 2003.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: October 4, 2007

Joint Assignment Serial No.: 10/249,957 Page 3	
	Inventor: Steven J. O'Neil
Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) County of Middlesex ) ss	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	e, by the above-named Steven J. O'Neil this day of
	David J. Cole
THE SUMMERS OF THE PARTY OF THE	Notary Public My Commission Expires: October 4, 2007
Saachus a line	DAVID J. COLE Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires October 4, 2007
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Inventor: Juga M. Juthales Gregg M. Duthaler
Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) County of Middlesex ) ss	
Subscribed and sworn to before me,	by the above-named Gregg M. Duthaler this 8th day of
<b>。                                    </b>	Day 5. Cl

Notary Public My Commission Expires: October 4, 2007

> DAVID J. COLE Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires October 4, 2007

	Inventor: Lux M Danner Guy M. Danner
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlesex	) ) ss
Subscribed and sworn to before 2003.	ore me, by the above-named Guy M. Danner this day of
2003.	Daint J. Cole
11 0 3 COLUM	NT-4 D-1.1! -
	My Commission Expires: Od-Se 4, 2007
Mesaghus (C)	DAVID J. COLE
	DAVID J. COLE Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires October 4, 2007
MOTARY PURILL	October 4, 2007
Willian,	
	Inventor: Robert W. Zehner
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlesex	) ) ss
Subscribed and sworn to before September 2003.	ore me, by the above-named Robert W. Zehner this day of
2003.	D. 15.00
	Notary Public
William Collins	My Commission Expires: October 4, 2007
SOL TONNEY TO	
	DAVID J. COLE Notary Public
	Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires October 4, 2007

Page 4

Page 5

Jult throughet

State of California County of Santa Barbara

Subscribed and sworn to before me, by the above-named Alberto Goenaga this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of September 2003.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



Page 6

Inventor:

Benjamin Max Davis

State of California

County of SANTA-CLARA

Subscribed and sworn to before me, by the above-named Benjamin Max Davis this \_\_\_\_\_\_day

DENNIS M. BURT Commission # 1417203 Notary Public - California

Santa Clara County

My Comm. Explose May 11, 2007

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: My 11, 2007

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016162 FRAME: 0819** 

Inventor:

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlesex

Subscribed and sworn to before me, by the above-named Randolph W. Chan this 2511 day of 2003.

) ss

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: O Jose 4, 2007

DAVID J. COLE Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires October 4, 2007

Page 8

Inventor:

and T. El

M 1202 Commonwealth of Ponnsylvania )

**County of** 

Middlesex ) ss

Subscribed and sworn to before me, by the above-named Jonathan D. Albert this 28th day of 200%.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: O Ass 4, 2007



Joint Assignment Serial No.: 10/249,957 Page 9 Inventor: Glen Crossley Date:

Signature of Witness:

June 16, 2005

Printed Name of Witness:

**PATENT REEL: 016162 FRAME: 0822** 

**RECORDED: 06/21/2005**